Regulation Respecting the Confidentiality Agreements of the Compliance Officer, Registrar and Employees of the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry

K.R.L c. R-3, r-3

This Regulation was enacted pursuant to section 21.1 of the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* (the "Law") and approved by the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke by MCED #20/2020-2021 on 8 Ohiarihkó:wa/July 2020

- 1. The Confidentiality Agreements are attached as Schedule "A" and Schedule "B".
- 2. The original signed version of all Confidentiality Agreements will be kept by the General Manager of the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry in a secure location.
- 3. A copy of the signed Confidentiality Agreement will be provided to the Registrar and the Compliance Officer.

COMPLIANCE OFFICER CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

The information and records that are kept by the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry are confidential.

The information and records that are provided to the Compliance Officer for any purpose under the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* (the "Law") or its Regulations (the "Regulations") are also confidential.

I understand that as Compliance Officer, I will be provided with such information and records for the purpose of performing my duties under the Law and Regulations.

I understand and agree that I am prohibited from divulging or communicating this information or records both during and after the time I am Compliance Officer for any purpose other than as required for the performance of my duties under the Law and Regulations.

I agree to respect the confidentiality and privacy of every person that provides personal information or records to the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry.

A violation may result in legal or disciplinary action including the revocation of my appointment as Compliance Officer.

I acknowledge that I have read this Confidentiality Agreement and understand my responsibilities as they pertain to confidentiality of personal information and by signing below I agree to the principles of this agreement.

Signed within the Mohawk Territory	of Kahnawà:ke on the _	_ day of	_, 20,
Print Name of Compliance Officer			
Signature Compliance Officer			

REGISTRAR AND EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIALITY **AGREEMENT**

The information and records that are kept by the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry are confidential.

The information and records that are provided to the Registrar for any purpose under the Kahnawà:ke Residency Law (the "Law") or its Regulations (the "Regulations") are also confidential.

I understand that as Registrar I will be provided with such information and records for the purpose of performing my duties under the Law and Regulations.

I understand and agree that I am prohibited from divulging or communicating this information or records both during and after the time I am Registrar or any purpose other than as required for the performance of my duties under the Law and Regulations.

I agree to respect the confidentiality and privacy of every person that provides personal information or records to the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry.

A violation may result in legal or disciplinary action including the revocation of my appointment as Registrar or termination of my employment.

I acknowledge that I have read this Confidentiality Agreement and understand my responsibilities as they pertain to confidentiality of personal information and by signing below I agree to the principles of this agreement.

Signed within the Mohawk Territory of Kahnawà:ke on the _	_ day of	, 20,
Print Name of Registrar or Employee		
Signature of Registrar or Employee		